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Receipt Page 1 of 2=NTER:Za
" DEC 1 6 25,3 ~

United States Department of the Interio~
Bureau of Land Management By: ~~* Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2928017
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3015311
Date of Transaction: 12/10/2013

CUSTOMER:
GERRY DRESCHER
873 E WICKENBURG WAY # 3
WICKENBURG,AZ 85390-2658 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM

1 4 . 00 PROCESSING FEE - n/a - 80 . 00
CASES: AMC425584/$20.00, AMC425585/
$20.00, AMC425586/$20.00, AMC425587/
$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM

2 4 . 00 LOCATION FEE $34 - da - 136 . 00
CASES: AMC425584/$34.00, AMC425585/
$34.00, AMC425586/$34.00, AMC425587/
$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT

3 4.00 FEE $140 - da- 560.00
CASES: AMC425584/$140.00, AMC425585/
$140.00, AMC425586/$140.00, AMC425587/
$140.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ADDITIONAL4 1 . 00 NO . ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY - n/a - 1540 . 00ACREAGERECEIVED
CASES: AMC425584/$1540.00

TOTAL: $2,316.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsi~K,rder search?screen_mode=UPDATE~ 1 E 1 0/2 0 1 3



Receipt Page 2 of 2

11 AMOUNT:||2316.00 ||POSTMARKED:||N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/10/2013

CHECK NO: 1628
NAME: PROSPECATOR INNOVATIONS LLC

10 S KERKES ST STE 9
WICKENBURG AZ 85390 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cb41kl][Irder_search?screen_mode=UPDAT#~ 12/10/2013
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0 0
OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author/ ip

ls\,\1

DEC 0 4 2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC425584

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 545 1907

DECISION

GERRY DRESCHER; NICOLE DRESCHER;
MERRI LEWIS; JOE MONIZ : This decision affects those claims shown
873 E WICKENBURG WAY # 3 : in the block below.
WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-2658

AMC425585 - AMC425587 c \we:4*40 0..

GUN SWAGGER #1, #2; WESSON'S PLACER C tr< E o.rA

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2014, for failure to timely
file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or portion
thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. In accordance with Title 43 Code of
Federal Regulations (CFR) 1822.14, because September 1, 2014, fell on a holiday, the payment was due
the next business day, September 2, 2014. These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as
amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or before
the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities
on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you
must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized
officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency
may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations. For land administered by



/ 2

the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the
authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of noncompliance
under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further
action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you
to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days
from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from
is in eiTor.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for a
stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to
show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and
petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board
of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the
original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to
demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtainine a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

/s/ Rebecca Heick
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals

2 Enclosures:
1 - Appeal Form 1842-1
2 - Claim Owner Listing

AZ9310:PBrown:x9360:nch:11/28/14:Letter#40 CF



LEAD FILE NUMBER(S)

LIST OF ADDITIONAL CLAIM OWNERS AMC425584

AMC425585 - AMC425587

GUN SWAGGER #1, #2; WESSON'S PLACER

DRESCHER GERRY L, NICOLE; LEWIS MERRI, MONIZJOE

873 E WICKENBURG WAY # 3

WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-2658

DUVALL TEAGAN; KELTON CASEY, JOE

10 S KERKES ST STE 4

WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-1325



, USP*.com® - USPS Trackin~M Page 1 of 1

English Customer Service USPS Mobile Register/ Sign In

/USPSCOM

USPS Tracking™ . . )'· " Have questions? We're here to help.
C--33 Customer Service >

Tracking Number: 70140150000054531907

Updated Delivery Day: Saturday, December 6, 2014

11
1 Product & Tracking Information Available Actions

Postal Product: Features:
Certified Mail™

DATE & 11ME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION

Notice Left (No AuthorizedDecember 6, 2014, 9:15 am WICKENBURG, AZ 85390
Recipient Available)

We attempted to deliver your item at 9:15 am on December 6, 2014 in WICKENBURG, AZ 85390 and a
notice was left because an authorized recipient was not available.

December 6, 2014 , 8:45 am Arrived at Unit WICKENBURG, AZ 85390

December 6, 2014 , 12:29 Departed USPS Facility PHOENIX, AZ 85026am

December 5, 2014, 4:27 pm Arrived at USPS Facility PHOENIX, AZ 85026

Track Another Package
Tracking (or receipt) number

Track It

HELPFUL LINKS ON ABOUT.USPS.COM OTHER USPS SITES LEGAL INFORMATION

Contact Us About USPS Home Business Customer Gateway Privacy Policy

Site Index Newsroom Postal Inspectors Terms of Use

FAQs USPS Service Updates Inspector General FOIA

Forms & Publications Postal Explorer No FEAR Act EEO Data

Government Services National Postal Museum

Careers Resources for Developers

Copyright © 2015 USPS. All Rights Reserved.

Search or Enter a Tracking Number

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tRef=fullpage&tLc=1&text28777=... 2/11/2015



MC Mass Action Code Page 1 of 1

.

Mass Add/Delete/Update Action Data

Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
~425585 |425587

Action Data:
Action Code: 1631 1 Lookui,

|NO 2015 FILING Action 484Action Remark:
 Amounts: 0 $] 0 $1

Action Date: 09/01/2014
Receipt Nr:

Add Delete Clul;„
[AMC425585] - 0- 631 -NO 2015 FILING
[AIVIC425586] - 0- 631 -NO 2015 FILING
[AMC425587] - 0- 631 -NO 2015 FILING

Total Amount Processed : $0.00

Update Action Data:
Action Code: 1 I="j ~1

Action Remark:
Action Date:
Receipt Nr:

pdate

http://ilmnirmOapl 51:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/ltpactlts?@webid-rg4cf7xIa4EM-142367... 2/11/2015



j
SENBER·. COMPLETE THIS SECTION / COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 4

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A.STau-*1/~
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. M Agent ~

• Print your name and address on the reverse /33*-A-,6-<9*---.2m¥/~ a Addressee ~
so that we can return the card to you . '.Es/'461411 by ( Printe#1164 C. Datppf pelivery ~

• Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
f ' '  *l af MeAl . 3x 1 3/6//4 1or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes |
1. Article Addressed to:

ZOIll {JEC 1*'F[>r *iv*14ddress below: ~No

TEAGAN DUVALL; CASEY KELTON;
JOE KELTON 1PHEENIX. ARIZONA 

1

10 S KERKES ST STE 4 13. Service Type
WICKENBURG AZ 85390-1325 1I Certified Mail 0 Express Mail
9310/PB/AMC425584 0 Registered i Return Receipt for Merchandise ~

0 Insured Mail O C.O.D.
4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) El Yes I

2. Article Number 7014 0150 0000 5453 1891(Transfer from service label) 1
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt P P \ - 5- Ir 102595-02-M-15£18]



UNIfED STAYEs~ ~Bs*'@ERVICE First-Class Mail
AZ 852 Postage & Fees Paid

USPS06 ·DEC ' 1,4 Permit No. G-10

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

i 1 1 11, 11 1 11



0 0
OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author/

DEC 0 4 2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) PB
AMC425584

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 1891

DECISION

TEAGAN DUVALL; CASEY KELTON
JOE KELTON : This decision affects those claims shown
10 S KERKES ST STE 4 : in the block below.
WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-1325 :

AMC425587
WESSON'S PLACER

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2014, for failure to timely
file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or portion
thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. In accordance with Title 43 Code of
Federal Regulations (CFR) 1822.14, because September 1, 2014, fell on a holiday, the payment was due
the next business day, September 2,2014. These requirements were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as
amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or before
the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your activities
on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you
must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized
officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surface management agency
may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations. For land administered by

bD
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0 0 CL
the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the
authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Suhpart 3809, BLM will issue an order of noncompliance
under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further
action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you
to cr iminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30 days
from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision appealed from
is in error.

1 f you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993) for a
stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is required to
show su fficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of appeal and
petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the Interior Board
of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the
original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the burden of proof to
demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient -justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood ofimmediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is required,
please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

/s/ Rebecca Heick
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Division of Lands and Minerals

2 Enclosures:
1 - Appeal Form 1842-1
2 - Claim Owner Listing

AZ9310:PBrownix936(1:nch: 11/28/14:Letter #40_CF



RUN TIME: 09:37 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 12/05/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1 .

GEO STATE: AZ CLAIM NAME/NUMBER INDEX (ALPHA ORDER)

Case Disp Txt = ACTIVE

---------- LEGAL DESC ---------- LOC CASE
Claim Name/Number Ser No Claimant(s) RNG SEC Subdv CTY DATE CLOSEDMER TWN

WESSON'S PLACER AMC425587 DRESCHER GERRY L 14 0100N 0040W 030 NE,NW AZ025 12/07/2013
WESSON'S PLACER AMC425587 DRESCHER NICOLE 14 0100N 0040W 030 NE,NW AZ025 12/07/2013
WESSON'S PLACER AMC425587 DUVALLTEAGAN 14 0100N 0040W 030 NE,NW AZ025 12/07/2013
WESSON'S PLACER AMC425587 KELTON CASEY 14 0100N 0040W 030 NE,NW AZ025 12/07/2013
WESSON'S PLACER AMC425587 KELTON JOE 14 0100N 0040W 030 NE,NW AZ025 12/07/2013
WESSON'S PLACER AMC425587 LEWIS MERRI 14 0100N 0040W 030 NE,NW AZ025 12/07/2013

* DISCLOSURE * ALL INFORMATION RECEIVED IN THIS OFFICE MAY NOT YET BE LISTED ON THIS REPORT. NAMES AND ADDRESSES ARE
ENTERED AS THEY APPEAR ON THE LOCATION NOTICE OR ARE ABBREVIATED TO FIT LIMITED SPACE. THEREFORE THEY MAY NOT APPEAR

IN THE EXPECTED SEQUENCE. A BLANK LATEST ASSESSMENT YEAR IN THIS REPORT DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN ABANDONED CLAIM.
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION , . D

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature ~
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. x(]jny i26.~s- 0 Agent ~

• Print your name and address on the reverse J* Addressee 1
so that we can return the card to you. C, Date of Delivery

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 8. Re~rl~fl~9%5it:6,a,;_or on the front if space permits, 41 7-/O. /9
D. ls Belivery address different from iturh-1? O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: ..~'No
JOE KELTON, CASEY KELTON, ?0111 JUL 1 1 P 2: 41
TEAGAN DUVALL
10 5. KERKES ST, SrE. 4 PHOENIX. ARIZONA
WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-1325 3. Service Type9310/RM/AMC425584 Il Certified Mail® Il Priority Mail Express"

0 Registered Il Return Receipt for Merchandise
I Insured Mail O Collect on Delivery

4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7013 2250 0000 8720 7194(fransfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt



UNITED STATES.RPSTAL, SERVICE .. First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10251 -f:.3l , 1.>

. Sendel:  Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box'

U.S. DEPAR f MENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

1 11 1-It / ill



../to.,NOT<242' -f»*4 United States Department of the Interior U.S. D~PART=~0~ IH~ IN~%t

i A lii BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427

www.hlin.goviaz/

JUL 0 7 2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC425584A

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7013 2250 0000 8720 7194

NOTICE

JOE KELTON, CASEY KELTON,
TEAGAN DUVALL : This Notice Affects the Claims
10 S. KERKES ST. STE. 4 : Shown in the Block Below.
WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-1325 :

AMC425587
WESSON'S PLACER

Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims
Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for the
association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22.
These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the
locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims independently, for their own
self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his
friends, relatives, employees or club members as locators in order to locate for his own benefit a
greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or corporation (including a
recreational mining club) is considered to be one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than
20 acres in size. Any claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are
not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for
your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know contains
false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal penalties
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years in prison and/or a fine
of $250,000.

*



2

In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must contain
the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2)
requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain the names and current mailing
addresses ofthe locators ofthe claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as they
are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need the
following information:

1. A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I (enter claimants name)
authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC
(enter claim numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims
independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no
way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to
gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

2. A current mailing address for each claimant listed on the location notice.

The claimants ofthe above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt ofthis
Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the recordation of
these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection ofthe recordation and a
reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and
relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want to
transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than
the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before
the transfer (documentation will be requested); or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the
acreage ofthe claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5,
a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim
transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim.

If you have any questions please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION · 4,4 ..,
4.F

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Aiso complete Sign ture
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X ent

• Print your name and address on the reverse - [] Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. C. Dat A

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. . n .-

/'
D. Is deliverk address different from item 1? 0 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If XER enter delivery address below: D No I
JOE MONIZ, MERRI LEWIS, NICOLE LITR JUL 2 1 P 3: 31-1 IDRESCHER, GERRY L. DRESCHER I
873 E. WICKENBURG WAY #3 PHOENIX. ARIZONA IWICKENBURG, AZ 85390-2658 i

3. Service Type9310/RM/AMC425584 0 Certified Mail® 0 Priority Mail Express™
I Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O Collect on Delivery

/ 4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service labeD 7013 2250 0000 8720 7187

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt .



'.UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

o Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box0

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENTARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427

li l l i 11,1111, l i l l l ' l l 1 1/ 11111,11,11,, / 111, ' 111 / /1 /1,1 „1 /// 4,4 /
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ar -:. 2:--p~ United States Department of the Interior uS, C~PA~TMEP« 0' T,41 kN,!R~0.

h 10,
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix. Arizona 85()04-4427
www.blm.gov,azi

JUL 0 7 2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC425584&

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7013 2250 0000 8720 7187

NOTICE

JOE MONIZ, MERRI LEWIS,
NICOLE DRESCHER,
GERRY L. DRESCHER : This Notice Affects the Claims
873 E. WICKENBURG WAY #3 : Shown in the Block Below.
WICKENBURG, AZ 85390-2658 :

AMC425585-AMC425587
GUN SWAGGER #1, GUN SWAGGER #2, WESSON'S PLACER

Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims
Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for the
association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must
conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35,36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22.
These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the
locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims independently, for their own
self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his
friends, relatives, employees or club members as locators in order to locate for his own benefit a
greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or corporation (including a
recreational mining club) is considered to be one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than
20 acres in size. Any claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.

By recording these location notices with the BLM you are representing to the United States
government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are
not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for
your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know contains
false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal penalties
under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years in prison and/or a fine
of$250,000.

r



2

In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the BLM must contain
the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2)
requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain the names and current mailing
addresses ofthe locators ofthe claim.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3, an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as they
are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need the
following information:

1. A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I (enter claimants name)
authorized and am aware that I am listed as a locator on the location notice for AMC
(enter claim numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims
independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith. I certify that these claims are in no
way being located for the benefit of a company, corporation, or another individual in order to
gain additional acreage they are not entitled to in accordance with the law."

2. A current mailing address for each claimant listed on the location notice.

The claimants ofthe above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt ofthis
Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the recordation of
these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection ofthe recordation and a
reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to
locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and
relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association
placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want to
transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than
the association that located the claim, a) you must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before
the transfer (documentation will be requested); or b) upon notice from the BLM, you must reduce the
acreage ofthe claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5,
a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association plaeer claim
transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim.

Ifyou have any questions please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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When recorded , mail to : 42&146-

Name: 'TOM FENT,EY

Address: 873 F.WICKENBURG WAY #3 --' 133r-
RHOENIX 2 Ng

City/State/Zip Code: WICKENBURG AZ 85390 -

>-1
30

N.b
5

M A 
STATE OFFICE
CEIVEO

Spade above this line for F*ordel~£use
C

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That 1 (we), GERRY L.DRESCHER

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10DO), and other valuable considerations, d o
hereby release, remise, and forever quite laim unto TOM FENT,EY 873 E.WTCKENBURG

WAY #3 WTCKENRURG,AZ 85390
all right, title and ir,terest in that certain Property situated in YAVAPAT County,
State of ARTZONA , and described as foliows:

PLACER MINING CLAIM AMC#425584

NAME BOOT TAC

SECTION 25 TOWNSHIP 10 N RANGE 5W

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this day of
7-36 Aplf

8NX -

GERRY L.nRESCHER
Print Name of Releasor ~ Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Witness (if reouired by State Laws) - Signature of Witness (if reauirec by State Laws)

Print Name of Witness (if requirec by State Laws) Signature of Wirness iii reouired Dy State Laws)



0 .
:- 5,·. ·· ·.J'~-•-';i2a4~Vijaid,A=*962

State of ~/~i~ E 1 L- 67 n 67\ ) _ - -

County of ~cl 6.-
 ACKNOWLEDGMENT

)

Onthis 30 day of )~(1 67 U %+ 19<370/61 before  me, the undersigned Notary

Public , personally appeared / Gerrj l)re %49 L

known to me to bet-he.individual (s) who executed the foreonino-instrument and acknowled =d the same
to be nis(ner)(tmelr) tree act and deed. (Ij?yw/j~*_ /tuMy Commission Expires : (c /6 Go)©

1 1 . a.tx RUBYE JEAN CREEK
6651 ,51{X~.<Lij Notary Public -State of Afizona

RUBYE JEAN CREEK 
v ~65®18)9 MARICOPACOUNTY

9-.1,- Notary Public - State 11 Anzopa 
~ 513>f/ i ly Coinmission Exp1res

MARICOPACOUNTY 
3.' U>/ June 6.2020

44 - My Co,nmission Exo:res
-.gn.-3. ';020

i. 44L
.

4
4 .,

. .4
I . , 4

0 .
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2016-0035113 11 Hil QCD07/20/2016 11:939*I AM Page: 1 of 2Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $15.00SAUL CASTi LLO

When recorded, mail to: lili '#ruill~11"kliTi#LK,4,11'11'liBIEENjita~IMF~ lilli
Name: SAUL CASTILLO ,

Address: 1601 W UTT.T.A TNFRNIRA

City/State/Zip Code: PHOENIX,ARIZONA 85023

,HOENIX.

1016 OCT 1 1

BLM AZ STATt OFFICE
RECEI LE DSpade above this line for F~orde~use

N
0 5QUITCLAIM DEED z -

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That I {we), TOM FENLEY WESTERN SUNLIGHT

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($1030), and other valuable considerations, dc
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto SAUL CASTILLO
1601 W.VILLA THERESA PHOENIX.AZ 85023

all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in YAVAPAT County,
State of ARTZONA , and described as follows:

PLACER MINING CLAIM #22

BEST CHANCE # 22 AMC 427665

SECTION 33 TOWNSHIP 9N RANGE 4W

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this 19 day of
,TriT,y 7016 ,

C
TOM FENT,EY

Print Narne of Releasor Signature of Releasor
-/6

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Reieasor

Print Name of Wkness {if required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (if required by State Laws)

Print Name of Witness (ii required by State Laws) Signature oi Witness (ii required by State Laws)



..

G i_ f 3 6-1/\ A
State of )

County of M Akic«o-e x ) 51 ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this \ C~ day of -3~u Lil ~-61 Le before me, the undersigned Notary

Public, personally appeared -f(6 vvi f E d L E-7
known to meto bethe individual (s) whoexecuted the foregoinginstrument and acknowledged thesame
to be.his(her)(their) free act and deed.

7),CL,2-6- 13 4~51,u
0 .

My Commission Expires:JK , -Q- 17 j 16 1 1 X.-0.k-9
Notary Public

67.9* VICKIE D. BOWLING
h=Ii~ Notary pt-dIc - Slate of Arizona
%E**3 VARICOPACOUNTY

june 17, 2019
f' My Commisgon Expires

dA



2016-0035116 :IJIL PM QCD07/20/2016 12 Page: 1 of 2
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $15.00
Leslie M. Hoffman

~(~ SAUL CASTILLO

- lilli#P,NI'IPIRI,»~fdil;,4#HAVOLE#Auld lilli' When recorded, mail to:

SAUL CASTILLOName:
1601 W.VILLA THERESA

Address:
*.laPHOENIX. A

BLM A  ~
S

u
l#

PHOENIX,ARIZONA 85023City/State/Zip Code: -
*J

Spade above this line for Re 4ider'sMe m
> W (7ff-n

QUITCLAIM DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That 1 (we), TOM FENLEY WESTERN SUNLIGHT

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10~00), and other valuable considerations, do
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto SAUL CASTILLO

1601 W.VILLA"THERESA PHOENIX,AZ 85023
all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in YAVAPAI ' County,
State of ARIZONA , and described as follows:

PLACER MINING CLAIM #21 AMC 428159

BEST CHANCE #21

SECTION 33 TOWNSHIP 9N RANGE #W

&,4INAITNESS WHEREOF, 1(wel have hereunto set my(our) hand(s) and seal this day of

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Witness (if required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (if required by State Laws)

Print Name of Witness (if require6 by State Laws) Signature of Witness (if required by State Laws)



State of- /  P. YO-S
) SS. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of A,*44#2 )

On this ~ day of J,i ile # 

95.0.6>'ll  before me, the undersigned Notary

Public, personally appeared -*3»,5 f fer

known to me to 'be  the individual(s) whoexecuted the fo institument and acknowledgedthesame
to be his (.her)(their) free act ahd deed . 7.

My Commission Expires: ja-*-791* _ lf#
Notary Public

3

1 SCOTT SILYA
Notary Public. State of Texas L-

~ ~ My Comm. Exp 10-28-2018
¥6,*> NOTARY ID#: 12842978-9

411.19,,.................

JA



2016-0035115 11 lilli QCD
07/20/2016 12: 02173 PM Page: 1 of 2
Leslie M. Hoffman
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $15.00
SAUL CASTILLO

When recorded, mail to: 11118~Fil'~IMM~ltl:ild,liDIU':114#11#BAAYN/:*4 lilli
Name: SAUL CASTILLO/

Address: 1 601 W. UTLLA THERESA

City/State/Zip Code: PHOENIX,AZ 85023

PHOENIX. ARI'

?116 OCT 11 A

BLM AZ STATE OFFIC
RECEIVEDrSpade above this line for Recajer's 25

> Ul
QUITCLAIM DEED C En

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That I{we), TOM FENT,EY WESTERN STINT,Tr:HT

the undersigned, for the consideration of Ten Dollars ($10DO), and other valuable considerations, do
hereby release, remise, and forever quitclaim unto SAUL -CASTTT.T,O

1601 W.VILLA TIIERESA PIIOENIX AZ 05023 'all right, title and interest in that certain Property situated in YAVAPAT County,
State of ARIZONA , and described as follows:

PLACER MINING CLAIM #428145

BEST CHANCE #1

SECTION 4 TOWNSHIP 8N RANGE 4W A 6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1(we) have hereunto set my(our) hand·(s) and seal this 1 9 day of

JULY 7016 .

TOM FENLEY 97/Print Name of Releasor Signatu~e of Releasor

Print Name of Releasor Signature of Releasor

Print Name of Wrtness (if required by State Laws) Signature of Witness (if required by State Laws)

Print Name of Witness (if required by State Laws) Signature oi Witness (if required by State Laws)



..

G 4-- c z s *1 *c
State of ) -

County of rA f\-<L \ CO<3 A ) ss. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this *9 day of 3\-AIL/ ,~ ~D, before me, the undersigned Notary

Public, personally appeared YO U/\ p F N 6 - E l
known to meto bethe individual(s) who executed the foregoir~g-instrument and acknowledged the same
to be his(her)(their) free act and deed

My Commission Expires:55-*--2. '17,26 1 1 7Xk~~ti--Y iS ;~61*---~l/L~il
Notary Public

*4%1 ACKIED. BOWLING
&<-I+.t/A 'Notary Public - State of Arizona
~*H|1 MARICOPACOUNTY
<49*/ My Commission Expires

.June 17, 2019

d A



- Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3679797
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3784192
Date of Transaction: 10/17/2016

CUSTOMER:
DAN R TURNER
PO BOX 2387
WICKENBURG,AZ 85358-2387 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRANSFER/4 -n/a - 40.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC427665/$40.00

TOTAL: $40.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 40.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 10/17/2016

NAME: FENLEY, THOMAS R
873 E WICKENBURG WAY
WICKENBURG AZ 85390 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX4479 AUTH CODE: 017496
NAME ON THOMAS T FENLEYCARD:
EXPIRES: 02/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

~N~ERE-~

'* r 5 4 2016 ~UU, T

BY:-27

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/17/2016
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..
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 396 Of 723
(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4248149 Printed For Lead File fUMC425584,

Agency Tracking ID: 1535490888

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 8/28/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

BOOT TAC AMC425584 AMC425584 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 24 of 101

I ':

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4248149
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4363623
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2018

CUSTOMER:
THOMAS T FENLEY
10614 IH35 N
SAN ANTONIO,TX 78233 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC425584/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/28/2018

NAME: THOMAS T FENLEY
10614 IH35 N
SAN ANTONIO TX 78233 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3208 | AUTH CODE: 032151
NAME ON THOMAS T FENLEYCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/6/2018



..
Run nate: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3965431 Printed For Lead File # AMC425584
Agency Tracking ID: 1504053057

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/29/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No ]§*~E* Lead File No : 701.. Amount Paid ~
-

BOOT TAC AMC425584 AMC425584 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 66 of 101

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3965431
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4075307
Date of Transaction: 08/29/2017

CUSTOMER:
THOMAS T FENLEY
10614 IH35 N
SAN ANTONIO,TX 78233 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC425584/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/29/2017
NAME: THOMAS T FENLEY

10614 IH35 N
SAN ANTONIO TX 78233 US

CARI) NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3208 AUTH CODE: 439224
NAME ON THOMAS T FENLEYCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2021

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/5/2017



.
Run Date: 09/09/16 Run Time: 05:54 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3638916 Printed For Lead File # AMC425584
Agency Tracking ID: 1471984203

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/23/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
~ BOOT TAC AMC425584 AMC425584 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 19 of 155
1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3638916
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3742831
Date of Transaction: 08/23/2016

CUSTOMER:
THOMAS T FENLEY
873 E.WICKENBURG WAY#3
WICKENBURG,AZ 85390 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC425584/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/23/2016

NAME: THOMAS T FENLEY
873 E.WICKENBURG WAY#3
WICKENBURG AZ 85390 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX7997 AUTH CODE: 04082A
NAME ON THOMAS T FENLEYCARD:
EXPIRES: 07/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/1/2016



.. Run Date: 09/08/15 Run Time: 09:20 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3377929 Printed For Lead File # AMC425584 ~
Agency Tracking ID: 1440629057

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/26/2015 Total Amount Paid: $155.00
Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid ~

~ BOOT TAC AMC425584 AMC425584 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

A

United States Department of the Interior
6 Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3377929
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3476182
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2015

CUSTOMER:
THOMAS T FENLEY
4012FM1518
SCHERTZ,TX 78154 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC425584/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/26/2015

NAME: THOMAS T FENLEY
4012FM1518
SCHERTZ TX 78154 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9939 AUTH CODE: 285283
NAME ON THOMAS T FENLEYCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2017

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 9/8/2015



Run Da~: 08/27/14 ~59 Run Time: 10:10 AM
. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 9 3 5--6-94
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3112061
Agency Tracking ID: 1130306937

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1Assessment Year: 2015

Paid On : 08/25/2014 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Case Type Amount Paid
~ BOOT TAC AMC425584 AMC425584 1 384201 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



KeCelpt rage 1 0I 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3112061
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3203768
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2014

CUSTOMER:
THOMAS T FENLEY
4012 FM 1518
SELMA,TX 78154

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC425584/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/25/2014

NAME: THOMAS T FENLEY
4012 FM 1518
SELMA TX 78154

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9939 AUTH CODE: 741402
NAME ON THOMAS T FENLEYCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2017

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/27/2014
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These documents have been scanned!
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6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents
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MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered : 14-//6/8 Bvi MTP Checked By : 15

GEO Checked By: 46

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC Z~26--67 17L thru AMC 2195-5-27
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Location Fee @ $ 34 = $ 11&
~ PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ ~ 0

ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 = -_.$ ~55- 6 0
MILL SITE , Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNEL SITE b 0 1~1#S

%167% SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE : 228 340Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only)

Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: Y TOTAL $ r--1~~

*3 /6
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [Xl Mail [ ] TIMELY FILED: Yes ['>61 No [ ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T |DN R O S W SEC D 2,5-
T 09 N R OVW SEC n /%
T j OK| R 09Vq SEC /3 0
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM 7 1 FOREST SERVICE [ 1 SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ 1 No[ 1
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ 1 SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER [ 1
SRHAI 1 Wasproper Notice filediflocated on SHRA Land? Yes \ 1 No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ 1 PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER [ 1

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION********************n
DATE INITIALS ~
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
e-- SS (-

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the :2 -r.- 
-

BLM 2 0 -- mrn
placer mining claim has been located by Date 0 01 :.1 rri

0Stamp 1-nwhose current mailing 10

FE·25. t .
, 

75
address is -< - - C . , , . -:-, -.·,r . ---' +- c > CD

r-1 U.J 13
30

 3
1V

1 4
 -

,1/, c K E M d 4 126 /1-2 94 3 90
The general course of this claim is 6.- 33 and it is situated in' - '3 . County, Arizona.

1 1.,rThis claim is . D n. C feet in length and : feet in width. This claim runs from the
nlocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately - -- . feet in a

6.
direction to the .. =- end line and ' --.- feet in a . .- -.F . direction to the r 'r . end line.This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

j.-
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section Cs - . Township. 

h

'

'' ' , Range D V , Gila Salt Rjver Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses iportions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
\ 1.

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) r
,LE *r,i bv: ' ' E ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: S

--

-%.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this day of -,20
LOCATOR (s)

Form MCF102
Revised July 2005This form ts avadable from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.DEC 1 6 26,J ~

/7*41-
-
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode C ) Placer W1 mile I

0
i-
-

-0  ,~-, ./A

rr, --
.-I' 310 0

F 50'--«[C}FFICE

-

NW. , NE 7 -0
3>
r..1 UJ

1 
m

ile re

SW REORDERS MEMO: LFGIBEJTY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet 2~r.-3,1. The above map depicts the : » ts- ,-"«~3 4 - 2-_ mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
-

' \ i , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
, Township : -« , Range ..3

.

County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: c: ~4 '-1. tt * . .-I

,.

t. (' On 6-
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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6-E ND TO
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM 

r-4
./-)

U.J
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the G U F 6 4/,4 6 6 f A *' -0

BLM a M ESrAOBE placer mining claim has been located by Date m - rn 9Stamp O 7411
~%01-* GERRY 014%3(HER whose current mailing «».

> c 0address is 873 6. 1,1/ILKEND Ul /lip $64· r *3 N 6'2 m
EFSWICKE)v B \4 Rly *1 8 9 316 - 01

The general course ofthis claim is U/E 47- 7-6 E Ajr and itissituated in
~1/A p /+LE County, Arizona.

This claim is 2640 feetiniengthand 1320 feet in width. This claim runs frorn thelocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1640 feet in a SA 3 Tdirection to the /1/E end line and 1310 feet in a 3 O 47# direction to the 5 W end line.
-

This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section |8 , Township

-7
61 4 , Range H W , Gita Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses

..D
-n

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) MR/,SE, mE yES£ 4 4 jecr,O/1,33,ECTIOw le , 1- 9/u) AL' W ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality areas follows: A/bl/3 E J dpid NE 3 E 'Al '4 3 & Aunthljo 64Hed t/OATH 4 06 LE '/4 . 6* Tion Of Sfor , On 157,7- 6/K, R H K A/E 619%]VEZ 13 /nARKED BY Uj 63 MBRFer-18/ Ti / ViqDATED AND POSTED on the ground this (/7 day of DECE'118 62,-20 /3.

LOCATOR ~~  ~~ ~ "~~~- ·«>/IFi~ -I]sy~y«~__r -6 Form MCF102
Revised July 2005~ ~* 1; Shis form is kvailable from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

DES *,3
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ~4 1 mile '

CD

-~ -r
&..,S R1040 ' rn - 0
n f.-1 f,1

1 
m

ile

E g NE
LJ >C 4<-// Fll m n5 0 > 00C Svg - N W m

N 0ac 7 -
RECORDERS MEMO: LFGIBILITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTION

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet il
1. The above map depicts the GUM 3 U/' 0 66 ER ~ining claim, which is located in Section (s)

1 8 , Township q M , Range 4 1'1/ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,Y*v A-*AL County , Arizona .
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows:  12"PI/6. PIPE WITH ~C-*P< 1%>KKED WITH 61-AIR NAME,3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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GUN SWAGGER #1
Section 18, Township 9N, Range 4W

Locators: Gerry Drescher, Nicole Drescher, Joe Moniz, Merri Lewis

CD
E--

&..#PHOENIX. AZ

m .1.-,17

_ -'i F0 2-=
-1<471 0, t.
00FFICE

-
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B: 4996 P: 50 ~~12/09/2013 09:31:31 AM NML2013-0067526 Page: 1 of 3Leslie M. HoffmanOFFICIAL RECORDS OF YAVAPAI COUNTY $10.00GERRY DRESCHER

lili 8/P,R#(lif,lpirli'l Ii,LATI)#411~DQ#LAY,Ilk'A 11111

3 E *b T-O:
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM 

C.,
r-NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 64 tv 6 U/*44 ER J LO

--

BLM 3 0 . 33-4 rr 1 B rnplacer mining claim has been located by Date CD C>rn
MOAE 

...

4<rl-1Stamp 1 0 52 -3
Ebr * BEARy DAE36/liER whose current mailing k. .-1 -,&"n rri j  -,1
fALE
 address is 9 -7 3 F . u/I LKE )1/D l·/ A G Wjt Y > U CO-711-2. L.43 -n# 3 . U/LOK tw BUR[f n 8090 .

The general course of this claim is 1.4/ F-3 T To EAST anditis situated inYA· 1/ A FA I County, Arizona.
This claim is 4 6 40 feet in length and /310 feet in width. This claim runs from thelocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1640 feet in a_EAL Tdirection to the 9 E end line and 1.310 feet in a /100 AT-k direction to the /1/ W end line.This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ ~ , Township9 /K , Range 11- U/, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompassesportions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),

. r 5 8 6

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 31#jf, 42 ff VW Ji/ .SEOT,D,nl-, Of38Lfrn YA ot 6E yu TraTION 19 Tl 9, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona .The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (ifany) concemingits locality areas follows: 90 40' 5 ORT-A 6 4 613 6,5 /1~BAA'cERI 3 5£ 6-02&'El OF 61-AIFI.

-DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 6 ~ A day of Dfc EmhAR20 1 3LOCATOR (s) 4 24 .221£~7-1 LA ~>8',*9 6%»-
Form MCF102A ~ss> Revised July 2005FBI #f ~Ilfis form i& available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

b OM- iBY:- F'-



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode C ) Placer 1)44 1 mile I

0-}

-

A
0-1 __ (,fi,0

NE -0
0 L)

(1) 
r.0 0- 
_ rn

.-

E
RECORDERS MEMO: LFGIBILITY,' QUESNONABLE FOR GOOD REPRODUCTiON

2490

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet l}k
1. The above map depicts the Guy 4 WA 66 ER 1 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

18 , Township 9 /1/ , Range 4 1,1/ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,Yhv B PAL County , Arizona.
n H2 . The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows : 0 PvC PIPE-

Wur H Ch-Pj WITH C.L,Im NAmE
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



GUN SWAGGER #2

Section 18, Township 9N, Range 4W

Locators: Gerry Drescher, Nicole Drescher, Joe Moniz, Merri Lewis

CU

PHOENIX. AZ
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rri Fri
00
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0rn
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5 Ev) r o
LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

CONOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the INE 550 A/15 64-0
07 --PLACE K BLM -«- c--) A nplacer mining claim has been located by Date r: i . 7 C)W -E:(.4 

Stamp .- 0
XI-*-- Z i pF.h·6 F Ch·-5 Ef WEL.TO)V whose current mailing >< 42

address is IDS. KEAKES '3T. STr*4 Ld

> 0 C-:

\NI CS EN BU KG j A-1, 61-390 33
The general course of this claim is E A 3 T W.83 T and it is situated in¥AVA?+L County, Arizona .

This claim is 9 4 61 0 feet in length and 3. 6 W D feet in width. This claim runs from thelocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 3940 feet in a E/431»Poir 
POSTdirection tothe A/E *luendlineand 147 f feet ina 30(,1 TH direction to the -6 W *42end line.TEMThis claim is marked by.:im,r monuments, one at each corner of the claim. --

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 30 , Township
1 0 W , Range 41 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim encompasses ,

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s), .7section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) /1/E ,11/ 1.1// /l,/i,v VE) ji/jf~1; 3(8Y lt~ £ji·0~ «/ * f/'ift5 1 (-Tio Ks Of /Lf /EMD N E YH 3 icil?D A-6 -5 E C,Gilaialt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: /1/ 1/ CO R VE A Of C laIMIg LOGATED AT 01'36-3 3-jit-Tio w FnARKer 3.6 DAPAD /9/6

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 7 |A day of DEE. f/h B f-140 1 3.
n AchLOCATOR (s) h/Al**23Ll/

10\ Q-rvr.6 .32.'A,Ab' . rrb's~- 'jeiv Form MCF102
Revised July 2005'r~1 -r This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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Wesson's Placer
Section 30, Township 10 N, Range 4 W,
Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian

1 4 4Locators: Casey Kelton, Gerry Drescher, Merri Lewis, Joe Kelton,Nkole Drescher, Teagan Duvall.
The course of this claim and it's varying shape is due to theboundaries of the surrounding claims. The boundaries to thesouthwest are that of the Comet 1-5 Lode claims. The boundaryto the south east are to the That's Nice #2 Placer claim, and thenortheast boundary is that of the Russell #7 lode claim. A Mapof the detailed shape and boundary measurements areincluded with this filing.
Comet 1-5 AMC# 75475, 75476, 289270,289271, 289272
That's Nice #2 AMC# 403518

CORussell Mine #7 AMC# 333562 161] DEC 10 
P
 3: 22

PHOENIX. A Z

p ' 7- ' I

22

-n-n
0m
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer ~l)1 mile I

3490'
CJ

A .=»

_:.-U
I\ 0 0

2 0 Etrn i

1 m
ile

30 6* 70 40
N W m

r.3 0N m

RECORDERS MEMO: LFGIBI'. ITY
QUESTIONABLE FOR 6010 REPRODUCTION

NScale : 1" = 2000 feet Z
1. The above map depicts the W 253 DAW PL*LE R mining claim, which is located in Section (s)30 , Township ) D */ , Range 4 L[/ , Gila and Salt Rwer Base and Meridian,5'/'f p# 1 Count/. Arizona.
2. Thetypeof comerandlocation monuments used areasfollows: -*~ Ft,/C ~d~2 4/1*hCAP.5 1 44 Td-11. Ect.4 are 1,1.421€-d lu;Th w\BTL,1 Corne f. 5&(In3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCFIOOR
Revised Ju]*2005

'Ihis formis avaibble *omthe Arizona Department ofMines & Mineral Resources and n~y bereproduced.



RUN TIME: 02:21 PM RUN DATE: 12/13/2013
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 009ON 004OW

Section = 018, 999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 02:54 PM RUN DATE: 12/10/2013
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
Page 1 of 1

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID

Mer Twp Rng = 14 010ON 004OW

Section = 030,999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 02:53 PM RUN DATE: 12/10/2013
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID

Mer Twp Rng = 14 010ON 005OW

Section = 025,999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 14

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 02:53 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 12/10/2013
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 2Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 005485
Total Case Acres: 1.940

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
285002 AUTHORIZED 025 ALIQ NWNE,SENW;

LOTS 2;

Serial Number: AZA 013983
Total Case Acres: 1.430

Casetvge Case Disp 14 010ON 0050W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
285003 AUTHORIZED 025 ALIQ E2SW;

LOTS 2,3;

Serial Number: AZA 023574
Total Case Acres: 0.200

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 0050W Sect Sur Tvg Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
285002 AUTHORIZED 025 ALIQ SW;

Serial Number: AZA 025756
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 010ON OO5OW Sect Sur Tvn Sur Num SMIf Subdivision Act Pend
380913 EXPIRED 025 FF 1 PART;

Serial Number: AZA 0257560
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvg Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend



RUN TIME: 02:53 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 12/10/2013
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Adm State: AZ 
Page 2 of 2

GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

371511 AUTHORIZED 025 FF SWNE;

Serial Number: AZA 030699
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 0050W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
380913 EXPIRED 025 ALIQ 52;

Serial Number: AZA 033820
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvg Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
292006 PENDING 025 ALIQ SWSE;

Serial Number: AZAR 0000110
Total Case Acres: 16.660

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 0050W Sect Sur Tvg Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
285003 AUTHORIZED 025 ALIQ NENW;

FF W2 OF MS 4822;
LOTS 6,10,13;

Serial Number: AZAR 0034626
Total Case Acres: 26.550

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 005OW Sect Sur Tvn Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
286202 AUTHORIZED 025 ALIQ NWNE;

LOTS 2,3,5;



TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

5 39·23 m 96
D/C

6 39.26) 6 5 4 3 2 INDE> TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
RESUR~'EY ORIC'NAL SUR\'EY
TRACT NO T R SEC SUBDIMSION1112074

D/C Aff & 
*nly>

7 39.29 02-88-0024
1114280 /0084.2 JOSe699
D/C Alt Min D/C All HM 56 6/25/1919 D/C Al Min

13933

2 39.39
...74

'450'f D/C 109f9;7 309jlj7
./. AR .: M AU Me D/C Al MA

8 0 10 11 123 39..'- 1
IL 97 Le'ozu) 1 FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF

<LEsa// & Safe// // 02-95-0/39 / UNIDENTIFIED LANDS VITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION.B/C 02-93-0010 Sal.. rlili (M;n On~y) MINERALS WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLK PURPOSES,rlocitiWe Min4 39 . 51 9654/3 ~ REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.1064483
02-88-0024

fL 437 55 4 D/C ~1~2598 fL 437 D/C 9654,3 965673 i022623
D/C D/C AR ./ D/C All HIn D/C Alf MA ~ 0/CAINA D/C M Min D/C All Min

1064403 
DIST NO 2

] 39 , 56 Grizing Wit %2 ,

0.. 1 » MDS 301 NE
A~ MI

2 39,59~ (L,osobfe * SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 302 SM
0/-93-0010 N01 NO 2 303 SE
50'oble S

SS 6 IL 346 Locateble Mh
D/C D/C ' 17 16 15 14 13

3 39 , 63 A 4364
A-I038961 1£ 346 R/%& -

11Y/C./ =h

4 39.6~ 1=#-- -~&~55 f9152' 4,/ 11112074 U/0 1~ IL 183 , -*PS>~-r-1 *A 268A11 39" tov \ \2>6"
1 -] AR O,0886 ~ «( M/355 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT 4 X|2 39,67 Nol N01 NO 2

Ig- *' - 4':4 I.
'9 20, ri 3,93- 

'4 15'4*y \

20•
21 22 23 4 24

1 AR MUGGS 
'~ 1=fe"' A

\1

\ ~ /r9,4,5
IL 286 // JIN Z"J g - 'R" 1D/C

1 39.69 * AR 034626AR 0]08137
567'  D ·St #2 \

' PHX 081355 1 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
A 2/108 - 4 PHX %355 81,5, -~39.75 8,/ ~ 33.391 NO 3

1(r

12076I6 A%*g-a i 30---- 1752 „-225/1 /4 31,32B/C #' ~9 28 27 6- 7 25
3 39 81 -~- /2/76/5

\-D/C Al Ma PHX 072109A 1699 969789- , OCD Recon  X87~4 / 1
4 39.97
 A~ & r5 28. 24 61.995:r 1 ', --'

·,le 6 31,5 1 1
139.94 1 39.28

L SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
6 40.02-1 NO 3 NO 3

31 32 33 1 35 36 ~
3  40.10-1

f
=2L 56 6/25/1919 D/C 1=13 \5W 34 '09 '29"N

Long 112'43'30'W

CURRENT TO MM
WARNING ......

SCALE in chains This plot ti ./ Burecul Rooord . .., ond .#d b. ..d PV T 10 N
IDS O . 20 . 

...
 0 .*;c .la, of th. to-,hip nuncy .... Roe- 1-28-2004

- I ordi *do no, „n,ct 14,~ chMo~i ,hkh nnoy hov~ bian R SW
IIcil by ..lai ino¥linents of i... . .... ...., of ....
./ . .. cod.*. lur¥*. f. of.. .ur-y .ormal.



TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 5 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

4 ix MTPN IA
AR 0110 lili 1% AR 034626 SUPPL SECS 25,35,36
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TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 4 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
HASSAYAWPA ....ICE LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH RANGE 4 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA
MS 2200 MS 1425| YAVAPAICOUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN5F' t><4 HASSAYAMPA FIELD Of.CE LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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